

Title Suit – 60 /2023 (C.I.S. 60 /2023)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 089 - 2023)

Order No. 3 dated 22.06.2023

Today is fixed for showing cause by defendant No.1 in connection with the application for temporary injunction.

Plaintiff is present.

An application duly supported by affidavit is filed by the plaintiff for further extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

Considered.

In the interest of justice, the ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till next date.

Defendant No. 1 appears through his Ld. Advocate and prays for time for filing W.O. and W.S.

Considered.

For the ends of justice, the prayer for time is allowed.

To 03.08.2023 for filing W.O. and W.S. by defendant No.1, S.R. / Appearance of defendant Nos. 2 to 5 as well as hearing of the temporary injunction application.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)