

TS – 60/2023
--------------

[CIS : 60/2023]
-----------------

Order No : 04	03.08.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for filing written statement and written objection by defendant no. 1 SR/Appearance of defendant nos. 2,3,4,5 as well as for hearing of temporary injunction application.

Defendant no.1 and the plaintiff have filed hazira.

Scrutinizing the case record it is found that some SR's are returned with satisfactory endorsements and are lying tagged with the case record. Upon perusing the returned ones, it is revealed that summons upon defendant nos.1,2 & 5 are served properly and summons upon defendant no.4 is returned with status of being unserved.

Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps regarding defendant no.4.

Defendant no. 1 have filed written statement and written objection duly supported by affidavits along with some documents by firisti.

Copy of the said petitions along with the filed documents are served.

Objection raised on them by the opponents.

Let the filed documents be kept with the record.

An application duly supported by affidavit is also filed by the plaintiff for further extension of the ad-interim Order of injunction passed by this Court.

Considered.

For the ends of Justice the said petition is allowed and the ad-interim Order of injunction, passed by this Court is hereby extended till the next scheduled date.

To 07.10.2023 for acceptance of the written statement filed today by defendant no. 1as well as for hearing of the injunction application.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)