

<b>Title Suit – 60/2023</b>
-----------------------------

[CIS : 60/2023]
-----------------

Order No : 05	07.10.2023
---------------	------------

Today is fixed for acceptance of the written statement filed by defendant no. 1 as well as for hearing of the injunction application.

Defendant no.1 is present.

The written statement which was filed on 03.08.23 by the defendant no.1 is hereby accepted. Plaintiff is present and have filed a petition seeking extension of the existing ad-interim order along with an application praying for adjournment of the scheduled hearing.

Considered.

In the interest of Justice the ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date.

In view of the resolution adopted by the local BAR at Amta the matter stands adjourned without passing any adverse order.

Fix 21.12.2023 for hearing of the injunction application and for taking fresh steps by the plaintiff upon defendant no.4.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)