

T.S – 60 of 2023

Order no.15 Dated: 12.08.2025

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties files hazira.

Plaintiff files examination-in-chief of namely Mithu Manna. Copy served.

Mithu Manna is present before this court and she is examined in part as P.W-1 and on prayer of plaintiff examination in chief is deferred today.

One document filed by plaintiff is marked as exhibited.

To 10.09.2025 for further evidence of P.W-1.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441